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FY2025

General Fund

Revenues



>
]
]
=

4001
4002
4003
4004
4006
4007
4020
4031

4041
4046

4201
4202

4301

01 - Taxes

Title Act Title
Real Estate Taxes Revenue (co) 999 General
Personal Property Tax Revenue (tn) 999 General
Public Utilities Pers Prop Tax (tn) 999 General
Additions and Abatements, Prior years 999 General
Penalties and Interest 999 General
Discounts 999 General
Local Income Taxes (st) 999 General
Admissions/Admusements Tax (st) 999 General

01 - Taxes Totals

02 - Licenses & Permits

Traders License 999 General
Cable television franchise fees 999 General

02 - Lic & Perm Totals

04 - Intergovt - State

State Highway Use Tax 999 General
State Aid Police qtrlyEOQ 999 General

04 - State Totals

05 - Intergovt - County

County Tax Equity 999 General

05 - County Totals

NOTE: FY2S5 estimate - pending actual data from state/county

FY24 Budget FY25 Budget
750,000 908,500
45,000 45,000
27,000 18,000
750 1.000
6,500 7.500
(9,000) (11,000)
315,000 320,000
800 1,625
1,136,050 1,290,625
4,500 4.500
36,000 36,000
40,500 40,500
175,761 204,546
17,332 5,565 *
193,093 210,111
434.028 426,542 %
434,028 426,542




4401
4403
4421
4422
4431
4431
4434
4451
4452
4453

4500
4500
4500
4501
4502
4502
4508
4508

06 - Service Charges

Title

Zoning Permits/Review Fees
Zoning Books, Maps, Fines
Parking Meter Revenue
Fines - Parking & Code
Utility Charge

Utility Charge

Late Fees

Pool Memberships

Pool Admissions

Pool Other

07 - Misc Revenues

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue
Interest

Rents and concessions
Rents and concessions
Park Pavilion

Park Pavilion

Act Title

999 General

999 General

184 Parking Enforcement
184 Parking Enforcement
212 Tipping

213 Refuse Contract
999 General

191 Pool

191 Pool

191 Pool

06 - Serv Crgs Totals

123 Vending Machine
150 Merchant Store
999 General

999 General

106 Mtn Rental Properties
107 UpCounty

140 Resident

141 Non-Resident

07 - Misc Rev Totals

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

25.000 25,000
375 300
15.000 15,000
12,000 5.000
61,000 64,000
140,000 145,000
2.000 1,500
1.500 1,500
25,000 30,000
600 725
282,475 288,025
250 950
800 1.000
2,000 6,000
50,000 229.415
6,300 6,300
34,500 25,000
750 500
750 500
95,350 269,665
2,181,496 2,525,468




FY2025

General Fund

Expenses



Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6600
6901
6902

10 - Legislative & Executive

Title

Salaries Wages

Salaries Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Oftice Supplies

Computer -HW, SW. [T, supplies
Postage. Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Capital Outlay

Special Events/Program Costs
Donations

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

59.138 75.859
5.460 2.000
2.142 20.580
1.120 963
814 6,389
0 49,703
2,845 24,535
750 1.270
2,850 7.690
400 500
5,610 5.985
2.400 4,650
11,200 12.500
3,450 2,860
3.100 4,800
590 780
6.850 11,250
5.975 11,150
30,500 30,500
5,840 5,500
6.500 6.200
1,000 1,000
12,250 12,725
1.500 1,500
172,284 300,889




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6160
6600

12 - Planning & Zoning

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Lite
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW. SW. IT, supplies
Postage. Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Vehicle Expense

Capital Outlay

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

121,392 136,039
750 750
5,896 6,131
340 153
2.240 1,926
16,945 18,071
7,830 7.398
1,200 1,200
3,825 5,175
1.500 500
3,090 2,600
1,500 500
1,425 1,655
620 620
1,300 2,000
590 900
1,700 1,500
1,000 750
64.000 64,000
46,785 8.625
1,175 1,175
350 400
680 250
286,133 262,318




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5307
5308
5310
5315
5401
5402
5501

5505
5512
6100

13 - Financial

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance

Bad Debt Expense

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Payroll Processing

Other Expenses

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

98,669 123,064
300 300
10,999 17.256
680 459
4,137 5,376
44,395 46,192
14.458 20,643
2,500 2.000
3.200 5.225
750 500
4.400 5,480
150 350
300 250
10,000 10,000
590 780
860 1.900
300 2,150
250 250
16.500 22,100
2,700 3,650
6.000 7.885
6,800 8,800
228,938 284,610

10



Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5304
5308
5311
5505
5522

g
N
o
(o8]

5524
6100
6110
6160
6200
6600

15 - Buildings

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment
Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW_ IT, supplies
Communications

Insurance

Advertising

Contractual

Electric

Natural Gas

Oil Propane

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Outlay

11

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

56,237 59.035
1,100 1,100
4,746 4,896

340 153
1.718 1,492

9,391 10,125

6,005 5.730
200 200
1.450 3,315
1,800 650
150 125
375 375

2325 2:250)
5.300 5,445
3,000 3.000
6,000 7.000
3,900 3,900
3,600 4,600
1,500 1.500

34.900 36,450
3,765 3,765

147,802 155,106




5301
5302
5304
5505
5523
6100
6200
6600

Acct

6902

6100
6200

20 - Public Safety Police

Title

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW_ IT, supplies
Communications

Contractual

Natural Gas

Other Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

21 - Public Safety Fire & Rescue

Title

Donations

22 - Other Public Safety

Title

Other Expenses
Repairs and Maintenance

NOTE: FY25 estimate - contract pending

12

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

200 200
250 250
1.260 1,440

286,060 300.365 *

560 560
250 250
1.200 1,550
250 250

290,030 304,865

FY24 Budget

FY24 Budget

6,000

6,000

FY24 Budget

FY24 Budget

2,000 2,000
13,200 15,185
15,200 17,185




30 - Public Works Streets

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Contractual

Electric

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Street Lights Upkeep

Capital Outlay

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

210.741 230,585
8,000 11,500
18,392 18.580
1,020 459
6.434 5,560
44,132 57.011
22,487 21,351
1.000 1,000
1,675 3.615

200 200
7.500 3,605
190 200
7.540 9,125
400 400
590 780
400 400
300 300
23.425 24,750
59,300 67.330
1,700 3.050
13.900 12,300

26,000 26,000
5,150 3.650
30,000 30,000

500 500
490,976 532,251

13
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5010
5302
5303
5306
5505
6100
6110

31 - Refuse

Title

Overtime Wages

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Printing

Contractual

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

14

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

4,500 4,500
815 1,600
500 500
250 80

150,750 184,000
100 100
300 300

157,215 191,080




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5401
5402
5501
5505
5522
6100
6110
6160
6200
6600
6901
6902

60 - Parks

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension
Oftfice Supplies

Computer -HW. SW_IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Dues, Memberships, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Electric

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

Special Events/Program Costs

Donations

15

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

95,930 110,565
3,200 3,200
5.703 5.901
680 306
2,082 1,808
16,726 17.838
9.703 5.179
800 800
2,050 3,780
500 500
7,110 5,030
500 500
35 35
7,640 9.320
600 600
100 100
600 600
500 500
84,390 94,685
3.900 3.980
2,125 2,125
5.850 9.850
3,000 3,000
26,250 28.250
4,265 4,265
11,950 13,600
1,500 1,500
297,689 327,817




7003
7004

Acct

7501

70 - Debt Service

State Principal

State Interest

75 - Interfund Transfers

Title

Transfers to CIP

12.400
30.180
30.340
30.385
30.901
30.999
60.870
60.900

FY24 Budget FY25 Budget
na na
na na
na na
FY24 Budget FY25 Budget
89,229 143.347

Planning - Storm Water Mgmt
Streets - ADA Ramps
Streets - Vehicles
Streets - Curbs, Gutter, Sidewalks, Roads
Streets - Impact Fees
Streets - General
Parks - Town Match Reserve

Parks - Trail Maint & Promotion

16

FY25 Budget

50,000
(2,922)
10,805
50,622

(19,700)
41,542
10,000

3,000

143,347




FY2025

Capital Projects
Budget

17



FY24 FY23 FY25 FY25
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Capital Projects Balance Excess Transfer Budget Balance
Dept 10
999 General 6,700 1,310 8,010
Dept 12 Planning & Zoning
400 Storm Water Management 100,327 67,650 50,000 217,977
999 General 449 4,000 4,449
Dept 15 Buildings
102 300A South Seton 9,623 20,000 29,623
104 Maint Offices - 22 E Main St (9,815) 36,300 26,485
107 UpCounty 23,408 23,408
108 140 South Seton Ave 11,914 11,914
Dept 20 Public Safety Police
155 License Plate Readers (1,171) (1,171)
330 Equipment 550 550
999 General 6,000 6,000
Dept 22 Other Public Safety
313 Emergency Warning System 19,400 19,400
999 General 17,210 17,210
Dept 30 Public Works Streets
180 ADA Ramps 2,922 (2,922) 0
184 Parking Enforcement 4,144 4,144
330 Equipment 4,975 4,975
340 Vehicles (2,637) 2,637 10,805 10,805
370 Town Sq Maintenance - Beautification 0 0
371 Town Sq Design 0 0
372 Town Sq. Construction Drawings 0 0
373 Town Sq Reserved for Future 0 0
374 LED Upgrade 0 0
377 W Lincoln Ave 0 0
383 E Lincoln Ave Reserve for wide/electric 2004 0 0
385 Curbs, Gutter, Sidewalks, Roads 114,668 218,750 50,622 384,040
389 Jamison,N.School,W.North 0 0
612 Signs 25,501 25,501
617 Streetlights (171,667) (171,667)
901 Impact Fees 19,700 (19,700) 0
999 General 14,946 31,778 41,542 88,266

18



Dept 60
120
191
193
194
330
351
352
360
500
870
900
999

Grand Total

Capital Projects

Parks, Recreation and Culture
Community Garden

Pool

Park Bldgs: RRs, Pavilions, (Not Pool)
Ballfields

Equipment

Emmit Gdns Tot Lot

Park/Rec Equipment Upgrades
Dog Park

Rainbow Lake

Town Match Reserve

Trail Maintenance & Promotion
General

FY24 FY23 FY25 FY25
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Balance Excess Transfer Budget Balance

206 296
9,212 9,212
0 0
(5,463) 11,900 6,437

2,000 638
100
13,462 13,185
2,262
25,595
10,000 90,979
3,000 15,505
16,500 15,816
320,310 426,287 143,347 889,944

19



FY2025

Business Fund

Budgets
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FY2025

Business Fund

Summary
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FY2025
Storm Water Mgmt Fund
Budget

23



Revenues

4431

Expenses

5001
5010
5302
5303
5306
6100

33 - Storm Water Mgmt

Title

Utility Charge

Total Revenues

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Computer -HW, SW_ IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Printing

Other Expenses
Total Expenses

Net Fund Income

24

FY24 Budget FY25 Budget
0 34,852
0 34.852

Y24 Budget

I'Y24 Budget

3.854 4,007
1.000 1.000
405 800
250 250
125 40
1,866 1.866
7.500 7,963
(7,500) 26,389




FY2025
Water Fund
Budget

25



Acct

4033
4431
4432
4433
4434
4436
4501
4502

8002

40 - Water

Title

Special Assessment -Mtn View
Utility Charge

Maintenance Charges
Miscellaneous Charges

Late Fees

Tap Fees

Interest

Rents and concessions

Total Revenues

Salaries  Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property

Bad Debt Expense

Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting  Auditing Fees
Contractual

Electric

Oil Propane

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Chemicals

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

Donations

GO Interest

State Interest

Vacation Expense

Total Expenses

Net Fund Income

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

3.600 1,600
550,000 840,000
33,000 33,000

2,800 3,000

3.000 3,000
41,000 82,000
25,000 114,695

6,650 7,500

665,050 1,084.795
211,553 235,837
35,000 25,000

7,787 7,764

680 306

2,852 2,207
19,735 26,444

9,969 8,477

1,250 1,250

9,000 12,825

2,600 2,600

5,790 3,140

1,500 820

3,500 3,500

14,640 17,940

200 200
950 1,050
595 780

4.800 4,500

500 1,100

8,000 8,000

5,500 7,400
57,020 49,925
19,500 18,680
12,000 12,000

3,600 3,600
102,200 107,935
37,500 44,500

6,500 6,500
57,500 141,600

7,765 15,965

4,750 7,225
11,250 8,000

2315 1,705
12,500 5,450

680.801 794,225

(15,751) 290,570

26



FY2025

Sewer Fund
Budget
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4431
4433
4434
4436
4500
4501
4502

50 - Sewer

Title

Utility Charge
Miscellaneous Charges
Late Fees

Tap Fees

Misc Revenue

Interest

Rents and concessions

Salaries Wages
Overtime Wages
Payroll Taxes FICA
State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Total Revenues

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life

Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies

Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees

Insurance, Liab & Property

Bad Debt Expense
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials

Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting  Auditing Fees

Contractual
Electric

Oil Propane
Other Expenses
Operating Supplies
Chemicals

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

Donations

USDA WWTP Loan Interest

Vacation Expense

Total Expenses

Net Fund Income

FY24 Budget

FY25 Budget

900,000 1,025,450
250 250
6,000 6,000

40,000 80,000
3,000 4,500

25,000 127.030
87,400 90,000

1,061,650 1,333,230

243,430 293,879
14,000 15,000

34,165 20,884
2,040 612
11,724 5,742
79,548 44,465

36,703 22,052
1,750 1,250
10,150 13,745
3,470 3470
13,750 3470
1,225 860
3,000 3,000
14,910 18,160
200 200
750 750
595 780
5,100 6,325
1.500 1,500
8,000 8,000
5,500 7,400

89,510 87,650

99,500 92,080

22,600 22,600
4.200 4,200

27,650 60,450
78,500 78,900
11,000 11,000
51,250 140,700
13,265 7,765
5,500 11,375

111,170 108,670
12,500 21,150

1,018,155 1,118,084

43,495 215,146

28



FY2025

Business Funds

Capital Improvement

Program
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